Question and Answers

Q1. There is a proposal included in the RFP on page 5. Was this document created by Slate or a Slate provider/partner?
 

Answer: General specifications from the Slate representative was provided based on what is needed to implement this project.


Q2. Can MVSU provide information on accessing the Magic portal for electronic submission? Does access require an invitation link?


Answer:  Please see the link. (https://sus.magic.ms.gov/sap/bc/webdynpro/sapsrm/wda_e_suco_sreg?sap-client=100#)


